
P. Nome Cód HCP Clube Ida Volta Total Net Ida Volta Total Net Total

1° MARIA F. LACAZ 151014149 11 SFGC 45 44 89 38 41 79 168

2° LAUREN GRINBERG 110147020 6 LAGC 38 45 83 45 41 86 169

3° CARLA ZILIOTTO 110050802 5 AGC 42 41 83 39 47 86 169

4° JESSICA LOURENCO DA SILVA 110237018 12 PAGC 42 46 88 44 45 89 177

5° KAREN HOSHINO 410003156 15 SPGC 42 50 92 40 46 86 178

6° MEILIN HOSHINO 439967385 12 SPGC 44 46 90 47 43 90 180

7° CATARINA JI SUN CHOI PARK 110067299 10 GGCC 52 39 91 46 44 90 181

8° YUKO MINAMIDE 157588833 11 PLGC 46 46 92 42 49 91 183

9° SUELI MIYUKI HORII 110237001 11 PAGC 42 46 88 47 48 95 183

10° STELA MAYUMI MIYAGI 110057310 11 AGC 45 45 90 52 42 94 184

11° ROBERTA DE MELO MORETTI AVERY 110177006 6 PCGC 46 45 91 45 49 94 185

12° FABIANE H. ALVAREZ 110017631 11 SPGC 41 50 91 52 44 96 187

13° ADRIANA CABERNITE 110027057 17 SFGC 49 52 101 48 43 91 192

14° MASAMI TAJIMA 156189524 14 PLGC 46 52 98 44 50 94 192

15° SOOK HI KIM 110067457 15 GGCC 44 51 95 50 47 97 192

16° CHANG IN IN - DAYSE 110067202 16 GGCC 45 47 92 53 47 100 192

17° LIDIA SAWADA 110057045 16 AGC 47 50 97 48 49 97 194

18° MIKI KOJIMA 110047034 16 PLGC 47 48 95 48 51 99 194

19° MARISE SAWADA 110057003 15 AGC 46 49 95 51 49 100 195

20° LAURITA CERUI BENEDINI 110207059 16 IPGC 52 50 102 50 48 98 200

21° HELENA MIYAGUTI 110027085 15 SFGC 48 51 99 48 53 101 200

22° ELISABETH TATSUMI 110057415 18 AGC 45 51 96 52 53 105 201

23° KYOUNG AIE KIM - ELIANE 150240086 19 CGC 46 50 96 49 57 106 202

24° ANA C. MANTOVANINI 110017549 19 SPGC 46 52 98 59 49 108 206

25° GABRIELA MUSSI 151309959 15 GN10 53 54 107 50 55 105 212

26° MIKA ONO KIBE 110047011 19 PLGC 56 55 111 58 59 117 228

CATEGORIA: SCRATCH

         XXV CAMPEONATO ABERTO AMADOR FEMININO

SÃO PAULO GOLF CLUB - 2017



P. Nome Cód HCP Clube Ida Volta Total Net Ida Volta Total Net Total

1º KAREN HOSHINO 410003156 15 SPGC 34 43 77 32 39 71 148

2º JESSICA LOURENCO DA SILVA 110237018 12 PAGC 36 40 76 38 39 77 153

3º MEILIN HOSHINO 439967385 12 SPGC 38 40 78 41 37 78 156

4º LAUREN GRINBERG 110147020 6 LAGC 35 42 77 42 38 80 157

5º ADRIANA CABERNITE 110027057 17 SFGC 40 44 84 39 35 74 158

6º CARLA ZILIOTTO 110050802 5 AGC 39 39 78 36 45 81 159

7º CHANG IN IN - DAYSE 110067202 16 GGCC 37 39 76 45 39 84 160

8º CATARINA JI SUN CHOI PARK 110067299 10 GGCC 47 34 81 41 39 80 161

9º YUKO MINAMIDE 157588833 11 PLGC 40 41 81 36 44 80 161

10º SUELI MIYUKI HORII 110237001 11 PAGC 36 41 77 41 43 84 161

11º LIDIA SAWADA 110057045 16 AGC 39 42 81 40 41 81 162

12º SOOK HI KIM 110067457 15 GGCC 36 44 80 42 40 82 162

13º STELA MAYUMI MIYAGI 110057310 11 AGC 39 40 79 46 37 83 162

14º MIKI KOJIMA 110047034 16 PLGC 39 40 79 40 43 83 162

15º MASAMI TAJIMA 156189524 14 PLGC 39 45 84 37 43 80 164

16º KYOUNG AIE KIM - ELIANE 150240086 19 CGC 36 41 77 39 48 87 164

17º FABIANE H. ALVAREZ 110017631 11 SPGC 35 45 80 46 39 85 165

18º MARISE SAWADA 110057003 15 AGC 38 42 80 43 42 85 165

19º ELISABETH TATSUMI 110057415 18 AGC 36 42 78 43 44 87 165

20º LAURITA CERUI BENEDINI 110207059 16 IPGC 44 42 86 42 40 82 168

21º ANA C. MANTOVANINI 110017549 19 SPGC 36 43 79 49 40 89 168

22º HELENA MIYAGUTI 110027085 15 SFGC 40 44 84 40 46 86 170

23º ROBERTA DE MELO MORETTI AVERY 110177006 6 PCGC 43 42 85 42 46 88 173

24º GABRIELA MUSSI 151309959 15 GN10 45 47 92 42 48 90 182

25º MIKA ONO KIBE 110047011 19 PLGC 46 46 92 48 50 98 190
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P. Nome Cód HCP Clube Ida Volta Total Net Ida Volta Total Net Total

1° GRACIELA JORDAN 110017747 24 SPGC 34 35 69 35 36 71 140

2° JANG YOON IM 158113667 23 CGC 36 38 74 35 35 70 144

3° RUTH COLOMBO 110017713 23 SPGC 41 35 76 36 37 73 149

4° TOMOKO FUKAI 153843148 19 PLGC 36 43 79 32 41 73 152

5° CECILIA J. AZEVEDO 110017735 19 SPGC 36 39 75 38 39 77 152

6° KEIKO AMANO 110047072 28 SPGC 37 38 75 39 39 78 153

7° YEONG HEE KIM - ESTELA 159777246 25 CGC 37 38 75 38 40 78 153

8° IN JA HAN 996557257 21 AGC 37 42 79 36 40 76 155

9° WALKIRIA THRANE 110037186 28 CCSP 37 35 72 43 40 83 155

10° JOELMA RODRIGUES 155767543 21 IBGC 35 41 76 40 40 80 156

11° CHIEKO TAKITA 110047032 24 PLGC 36 39 75 39 42 81 156

12° ANA EMILIA BARRETOS 110017556 21 SPGC 40 36 76 41 40 81 157

13° BENEGAS SAMARA 110027073 26 SFGC 34 40 74 45 38 83 157

14° LIE GWEN CHANG 110267010 21 CHPGC 34 37 71 40 46 86 157

15° WANG LU 110067352 24 GGCC 40 44 84 35 41 76 160

16° JANE H. GILTRUP 156096776 28 AGRC 41 42 83 39 38 77 160

17° LETICIA M. DE ALMEIDA COLOMBO 153136828 22 CHPGC 41 43 84 37 40 77 161

18° MILENA MARZOLA 110027200 20 SFGC 41 36 77 42 43 85 162

19° SOOK JA KIN - SILVIA 110067270 20 GGCC 46 38 84 38 41 79 163

20° ADELINA SOUZA 110027064 19 SFGC 39 41 80 39 44 83 163

21° LEE SUIN 152178555 26 CGC 38 38 76 44 44 88 164

22° SUZANA SOON HWA KIM 110067487 24 GGCC 40 45 85 37 44 81 166

23° CRISTINA DE ALMEIDA PRADO 110207024 22 IPGC 38 37 75 38 53 91 166

24° DEBORA PAZ 110017684 26 SPGC 37 43 80 45 42 87 167

25° CHANG LEE HONG 110067409 27 GGCC 45 40 85 43 40 83 168

26° JANE CHUNG JA LEE 110067279 23 GGCC 38 47 85 40 44 84 169

27° MARIANA UYEDA OGAWA 110367021 28 FZSAG 44 37 81 43 45 88 169

28° MARIA TEREZA JUNGMANN DEFINE 110207013 22 IPGC 38 46 84 39 47 86 170

29° TEREZINHA DIAS 110057034 19 AGC 39 44 83 43 44 87 170

30° RAQUEL SONG 110027235 23 SFGC 34 45 79 44 48 92 171

31° CLAUDIA VALENCIA MONTERO 110387014 21 VVGC 43 39 82 44 46 90 172

32° INES NUNES NOGUEIRA 110207073 25 IPGC 42 46 88 43 43 86 174

33°

MARIA APARECIDA DE CARVALHO 

ROCHA 110457042 30 CGC 39 44 83 40 51 91 174

34° ANNA HELENA BORANGA 110137053 27 SFCO 40 46 86 43 46 89 175

35° LINSEY MUNRO 110017690 22 SPGC 38 43 81 51 43 94 175

36° MONICA MARQUES FONTES 110207080 19 IPGC 46 45 91 42 44 86 177

37° DINEY C. MENDONCA 110017660 32 SPGC 47 48 95 36 51 87 182

38° ZHU SEM MEI 158359544 28 GGCC 46 50 96 42 49 91 187

39° REGINA L. RUBIN 110017645 27 SPGC 46 44 90 47 50 97 187

40° ROSVITA M. VIANNA 110207067 28 IPGC 50 47 97 46 53 99 196

41° ADRIANA MARINS 110037160 22 CCSP 45 54 99 49 53 102 201

42° LUCIA BRANDAO BERTAZZOLI 110097070 29 CGC 58 56 114 49 51 100 214

43° YOSHIKO TSURU 110127061 29 BGC - - - - - - F/D

44° WILMA REGINA SOARES TAVARES 110267141 28 CHPGC - - - - - - F/D

45° SANDRA AKEMI HIRASAKI 110127010 20 BGC - - - - - - F/D

46° MARIA ISABEL B.B. GOMES 110207043 24 IPGC - - - - - - F/D

47° JUNKO TSUCHIYA 153781581 29 SPGC - - - - - - F/D

48° SUZY LIN AI 110057013 19 AGC - - - - - - F/D
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